

**Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 18-100
Construction of Bamore Road Extension**

**Rcommendation: ISI Contracting, Inc. \$981,983.40
Funding: 2013 Mobillity Bond 13406**

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days	Form 1295
ISI Contracting, Inc. Houston	\$981,983.40	240	Yes
Conrad Construction Co., Ltd Houston	\$1,380,886.00	240	
Triple B Services Huffman	Disqualified: Provide expired proof of insurance		

FORT BEND COUNTY- CONSTRUCTION OF BAMORE ROAD EXTENSION RFP B18-100

					CONRAD CONSTRUCTION		ISI CONSTRUCTION	
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
SECTION 1- ROADWAY QUANTITIES								
1	100	16.25	STA	PREPARING ROW	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 93,437.50	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 17,468.75
2	104	23.50	SY	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP)	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,762.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 282.00
3	110	1,725.00	CY	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	\$ 18.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 22,425.00
4	132	839.00	CY	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY C)	\$ 18.00	\$ 15,102.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 13,424.00
5	162	3,030.00	SY	BLOCK SODDING	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,180.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 11,362.50
6	164	11,187.00	SY	DRILL SEEDING (PERM) (RURAL) (CLAY)	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,187.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 1,678.05
7	166	2.94	AC	FERTILIZER	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 2,322.60
8	168	352.00	MG	VEGETATIVE WATERING	\$ 1.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,280.00
9	260	5,423.00	SY	LIME(HYD,COM OR QK)(SLRY)OR QK(DRY)	\$ 6.00	\$ 32,538.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 18,980.50
10	260	81.00	TON	LIME(HYD,COM OR QK)(SLRY)OR QK(DRY)	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 14,175.00
11	292	169.00	TON	ASPHALT STAB BASE (GR 2) (PG 64)	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 22,477.00
12	310	117.00	GAL	PRIME COAT (AC)	\$ 5.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,638.00
13	340	42.30	TON	D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-D PG 64-22	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,402.50	\$ 146.00	\$ 6,175.80
14	360	4,595.00	SY	CONC PVMT (CONT REINF-CRCP) (7")	\$ 57.50	\$ 264,212.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 238,940.00
15	423	768.00	SF	Retaining Wall (CONC BLOCK)	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 29,184.00
16	432	15.00	CY	RIPRAP (CONC)(4 IN)	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 7,200.00
17	529	2,126.00	LF	CONC CURB (TY II)	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,630.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,441.00
18	529	334.00	LF	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,674.00
19	530	346.00	SY	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	\$ 85.00	\$ 29,410.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 35,984.00
20	531	702.00	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (4.5")	\$ 80.00	\$ 56,160.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 45,630.00
21	531	8.00	EA	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 13,600.00
22	531	2.00	EA	CURB RAMP (TY 21)	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
23	556	377.00	LF	PIPE UNDERDRAINS (TY 9) (4")	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,080.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,016.00
24	618	120.00	LF	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (4")	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00
25	624	2.00	EA	GROUND BOX TY 1 (122422)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION 1- ROADWAY QUANTITIES (BID ITEMS 1-25)					\$ 694,899.00	\$ 531,158.20		

SECTION II - WATER QUANTITIES									
26	5969	3.00	EA	GATE VALVE (12 IN)	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	
27	5969	1,747.00	LF	WATER MAIN PIPE (PVC) (12 IN)	\$ 100.00	\$ 174,700.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 78,615.00	
SUBTOTAL SECTION II - WATER QUANTITIES (BID ITEMS 26-27)					\$ 185,200.00		\$ 86,115.00		
SECTION III - PAVEMENT MARKING QUANTITIES									
28	636	36.00	SF	ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A)	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 792.00	
29	644	4.00	EA	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00	
30	644	2.00	EA	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00	
31	666	333.00	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 12" (SLD)	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,098.90	
32	666	30.00	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 135.00	
33	666	3,346.00	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD)	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,019.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,840.30	
34	672	84.00	EA	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 420.00	
35	6120	126.00	LF	DEAD END ROADWAY BARRICADE	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 4,662.00	
SUBTOTAL SECTION III- PAVEMENT MARKING QUATITIES (BID ITEMS 28-35)					\$ 16,472.00		\$ 11,308.20		
SECTION IV - TCP QUANTITIES									
36	502 6001	6.00	MO	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	
SUBTOTAL SECTION IV- TCP QUANTITIES (BID ITEM 36)					\$ 30,000.00		\$ 7,500.00		
SECTION V- STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION QUANTITIES									
37	506	35.00	LF	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2)	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00	
38	506	25.00	LF	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 4)	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 900.00	
39	506	60.00	LF	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	
40	506	222.00	SY	CONSTRUCITON EXITS (INSTALL)	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,552.00	
41	506	222.00	SY	CONSTRUCITON EXITS REMOVE)	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,554.00	
42	506	75.00	LF	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8")	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 225.00	
43	506	75.00	LF	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS REMOVE)	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	
SUBTOTAL SECTION V- STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION QUANTITIES (BID ITEMS 37-43)					\$ 12,315.00		\$ 7,956.00		

SECTION VI- DRAINAGE QUANTITIES									
44	400	1,062.00	CY	STRUCT EXCAV	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,930.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 21,240.00	
45	400	770.00	CY	STRUCT EXCAV (PIPE)	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,470.00	
46	400	542.00	CY	CEM STABIL BKFL	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,260.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 22,222.00	
47	400	75.00	CY	CEMENT STAB BACKFILL (INLET OR MH)	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,075.00	
48	420	5.00	EA	CL A CONC (PLUG)	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	
49	432	23.00	CY	RIPRAP (CONC) (4 IN)	\$ 600.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 10,005.00	
50	462	130.00	LF	CONC BOX CULV (5 FT X 2 FT)	\$ 310.00	\$ 40,300.00	\$ 259.00	\$ 33,670.00	
51	467	2.00	EA	SET (TY I) (S=5 FT) (HW=2 FT) (6:1) (P)	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
52	462	232.00	LF	CONC BOX CULV (5 FT X 3 FT)	\$ 320.00	\$ 74,240.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 61,480.00	
53	464	868.00	LF	RC PIPE (CL III) (24 IN)	\$ 105.00	\$ 91,140.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 52,080.00	
54	464	558.00	LF	RC PIPE (CL III) (36 IN)	\$ 160.00	\$ 89,280.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 49,104.00	
55	465	5	EA	INLET (COMP) (TY H-2)	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
56	465	5.00	EA	MANH (COMPL) (TY 1-C)	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 20,500.00	
57	466	2.00	EA	WINGWALL (PW-1) (HW=5FT)	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 25,600.00	
SUBTOTAL SECTION VI- DRAINAGE QUANTITIES (BID ITEMS 44-47)					\$	442,000.00	\$	337,946.00	
BASE BID- GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT (SECTIONS I THROUGH VI)					\$	1,380,886.00	\$	981,983.40	

SUMMARY	CONRAD CONSTRUCTION	ISI CONSTRUCTION
SUBTOTAL SECTION I- ROADWAY QUANTITIES (BID ITEMS 1-25)	\$ 694,899.00	\$ 531,158.20
SUBTOTAL SECTION II - WATER QUANTITIES (BID ITEMS 26-27)	\$ 185,200.00	\$ 86,115.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION III- PAVEMENT MARKING QUATITIES (BID ITEMS 28-35)	\$ 16,472.00	\$ 11,308.20
SUBTOTAL SECTION IV- TCP QUANTITIES (BID ITEM 36)	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,500.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION V- STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION QUANTITIES (BID ITEMS 37-43)	\$ 12,315.00	\$ 7,956.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION VI- DRAINAGE QUATITIES (BID ITEMS 44-47)	\$ 442,000.00	\$ 337,946.00
BASE BID- GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT (SECTIONS I THROUGH VI)	\$ 1,380,886.00	\$ 981,983.40